RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RECOMMENDATION 
OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER TO AWARD 
THE COCOPLUM ENTRY GUARDHOUSE PROJECT TO 
BEJAR CONSTRUCTION, INC. PURSUANT TO 
SECTION 2-828 OF THE PROCUREMENT CODE AND 
INVITATION FOR BID (IFB) 2009.06.20 IN THE 
AMOUNT OF $375,000.00 (THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY 
FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS). PROJECT FUNDED BY 
COCOPLUM GUARD HOUSE / LOCAL IMPROVEMENT 
DISTRICT “CGH-01.” 

WHEREAS, on June 12, 2009, the Procurement Division of Finance formally 
advertised, issued and distributed the Cocoplum Entry Guardhouse Invitation for Bid

[...]

Wrangler Construction, Trans-America Construction and Wilham & Associates and, 

WHEREAS, the lowest responsive responsible bidder for the Cocoplum Entry 
Guard House Project was Bejar Construction with their bid of $375,000 (Three Hundred 
Seventy Five Thousand Dollars) and, 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE 
CITY OF CORAL GABLES: 

Section 1. That the City of Coral Gables Commission accept the recommendation 
of the Chief Procurement Officer pursuant to the Invitation for Bid (IFB) No.